

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1712th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON APRIL 2, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

- HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO
- ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS: HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY
- City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

SP Member SP Member-ABC President

RESOLUTION NO. 14-093

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 14-089 PARTICULARLY ON THE HOLDING OF COCKFIGHTING ACTIVITIES OF PUROK ANAHAW, BARANGAY SAMPINIT ON APRIL 4-5, 2014 TO BE TRANSFERRED ON APRIL 5-6, 2014 DUE TO THE DISCREPANCY AS TO THE INTENDED DATE OF THE COCKFIGHTING.

WHEREAS, presented in session assembled is the request of Purok Anahaw, Barangay Sampinit to transfer the holding of cockfighting activities from April 4-5, 2014 to April 5-6, 2014 due to the discrepancy as to the intended date of the cockfighting;

WHEREAS, after deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to amend said resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Members Jorge A. Araneta and Allan C. Galunan, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to amend Resolution No. 14-089 particularly on the holding of cockfighting activities of Purok Anahaw, Barangay Sampinit on April 4-5, 2014 to be transferred on April 5-6, 2014 due to the discrepancy as to the intended date of the cockfighting.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary (CGDH-I)